Specification

Machine Weight
Engine Power
Rated Load
Hydraulic Pressure
Standard Tire
Engine

Lifting Height
Rated Speed

Hydraulic Oil Flow

Work Range
Bucket Capacity (cbm)
Max Lifting Weight with Extended Boom
Wheelbase
Discharge Clearance
Max Lifting Weight with Closed Boom
Max Speed
Track

Bucket Capacity During Max Lifting

Main Dimensions
Length
Height

Width

5500 kg
75 KM
2500 kg
16Mpa
16/70-20
Kunming Yunney Power Euro 5
4500 mm
2400 r/min
901/min

1.0

800-1000 kg

1550 mm

2850 mm

2500 kg

20 km/h

2550 mm
800 - 1000 kg

6270 mm
2670 mm

2100 mm
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GG2500T

TELESCOPIC LOADER

Equipped with a Kunming Yunney Power Euro 5 engine with 75 HP, this machine
offers excellent performance while complying with stringent environmental standards.
It is a machine designed for professionals who need a reliable tool for work in
various conditions.

Weighing 5500 kg, the GG2500T is a stable machine that easily handles heavy loads.
With a rated load capacity of 2500 kg, it offers immense lifting capacity, allowing the
transport and handling of materials of various weights and sizes. The GG2500T

loader provides a maximum lifting height of 4500 mm, ensuring excellent flexibility
when working at great heights. With a bucket capacity of 1.0 m3, the GG2500T is an
excellent choice for intensive loading and material handling tasks, the maximum lifting
weight with the closed boom is 2500 kg, and with the extended boom 800 to 1000 kg.

Additional equipment (for reference)

¢

4-in-1 Bucket Grapple (Crocodile-type)
Pallet Forks Grass Grab
Bale Grab Snow Plow

<

Mower Sweeper

Wood Grab
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