



GG2500T

TELESCOPIC LOADER

Equipped with a Kunming Yunney Power Euro 5 engine with 75 HP, this machine offers excellent performance while complying with stringent environmental standards. It is a machine designed for professionals who need a reliable tool for work in various conditions.

Weighing 5500 kg, the GG2500T is a stable machine that easily handles heavy loads. With a rated load capacity of 2500 kg, it offers immense lifting capacity, allowing the transport and handling of materials of various weights and sizes. The GG2500T loader provides a maximum lifting height of 4500 mm, ensuring excellent flexibility when working at great heights. With a bucket capacity of 1.0 m³, the GG2500T is an excellent choice for intensive loading and material handling tasks, the maximum lifting weight with the closed boom is 2500 kg, and with the extended boom 800 to 1000 kg.

■ Specification

Machine Weight	5500 kg
Engine Power	75 KM
Rated Load	2500 kg
Hydraulic Pressure	16Mpa
Standard Tire	16/70-20
Engine	Kunming Yunney Power Euro 5
Lifting Height	4500 mm
Rated Speed	2400 r/min
Hydraulic Oil Flow	90l/min

■ Work Range

Bucket Capacity (cbm)	1.0
Max Lifting Weight with Extended Boom	800-1000 kg
Wheelbase	1550 mm
Discharge Clearance	2850 mm
Max Lifting Weight with Closed Boom	2500 kg
Max Speed	20 km/h
Track	2550 mm
Bucket Capacity During Max Lifting	800 - 1000 kg

■ Main Dimensions

Length	6270 mm
Height	2670 mm
Width	2100 mm

■ Additional equipment (for reference)



4-in-1 Bucket



Grapple (Crocodile-type)



Pallet Forks



Bale Grab



Grass Grab



Mower



Sweeper



Wood Grab

